

**Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department**

NO/PW/SNG/CB/E-16/Tender/25-26- **7625-36** Dated: - **19-01-2026**
To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, H.P. Shimla-2.
cc-pwd-hp@nic.in


Subject: -Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith notice of various works as given in the Tender Inviting Tender for uploading on departmental website as per notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt of Himachal Pradesh Letter No. No. PWD-B-A0(3)/8/2025-300858 Dated: Shimla-2 the Notification 13th Nov., 2025 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are urgent nature and public interest.


Encl: -NIT and Schedule of Quantity

Yours faithfully,


Executive Engineer
Sangrah Division
HPPWD Sangrah

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action :-

1. The Engineer -in- Chief, , HPPWD Shimla-2 please.
2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), HPPWD Shimla-2 please.
3. The Deputy Commissioner, Sirmour Distt. Sirmour at Nahan Please.
4. The SDM Sangrah please.
5. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle HPPWD Nahan please.
6. The BDO Sangrah please.
7. All the Assistant Engineers under this division to display on their respective Notice Boards.
8. The Notice Board.


Executive Engineer
Sangrah Division
HPPWD Sangrah

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDERS**

Sealed **percentage rate tenders** on from 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Sangrah Division, HP.PWD. Sangrah on behalf of the Governor of H.P. for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted with HPPWD under revised rules:-

Tender Schedule:-

Date and time of receipt of application for tender form-27.01.2026 up to 04:00 PM

Date and time of issue/Sale of tender form-29.01.2026 up to 12:00 Noon

Date and time of receipt of tender form-29.01.2026 up to 02:30 PM

Date and time of opening tender form-29.01.2026 at 03:00 PM

The tender form can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer against Cash **(Non-refundable)**. The earnest money should be in the shape of **Fixed Deposit** duly **pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Sangrah Division HPPWD Sangrah** must accompany each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be reject. The offer will be kept open for **75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject one or all tenders without assigning any reason.**

| Sr. No. | Name of work | Estimated cost in Rs. | EMD in Rs. | Cost of Tender | Time Allowed | Class of Contractor |
|---------|---|-----------------------|------------|----------------|--------------|---------------------|
| 1. | C/O ITI Building at Maina Bag ,Distt. Sirmaur (H.P.)(SH:- Painting of Front Side & Left Hand side Portion of ITI Building at Maina Bag). | 99,897/- | 2,000/- | Rs. 350/- | 02 Months | Class C & D |
| 2. | C/O ITI Building at Maina Bag ,Distt. Sirmaur (H.P.)(SH:- Painting of Back Side & Right Hand Portion of ITI Building at Maina Bag). | 99,897/- | 2,000/- | Rs. 350/- | 02 Months | Class C & D |
| 3. | C/O ITI Building at Maina Bag ,Distt. Sirmaur (H.P.)(SH:- Painting of Interior Portion of Building i.e. Corridor from Ground floor to Third floor & in stair case area from Ground floor to Third floor of ITI Building at Maina Bag). | 99,814/- | 2,000/- | Rs. 350/- | 02 Months | Class C & D |
| 4. | C/O ITI Building at Maina Bag ,Distt. Sirmaur (H.P.)(SH:- Painting of Steel Sufaces at ITI Building at Maina Bag). | 91,429/- | 2,000/- | Rs. 350/- | 02 Months | Class C & D |

| | | | | | | |
|-----|---|----------|---------|-----------|-----------|-------------|
| 5. | Restoration of rain Damages on Kharkoli to Kotidhiman road Km. 0/00 to 15/170(SH:- C/O PCC R/Wall at RD.12/700 to 12/702.87) | 99,618/- | 2,000/- | Rs. 350/- | 02 Months | Class C & D |
| 6. | Restoration of rain Damages on Kharkoli to Kotidhiman road Km. 0/00 to 15/170(SH:- C/O PCC R/Wall at RD.12/705 to 12/707.88) | 99,892/- | 2,000/- | Rs. 350/- | 02 Months | Class C & D |
| 7. | Repair & M/O HPPWD Type -II Staff Quarters (SH- Providing and fixing windows, plastering, painting & distempering & providing sanitary fitting in Set No. 1). | 99,573 | 2,000/- | Rs. 350/- | 02 Months | Class C & D |
| 8. | Repair & M/O AE HPPWD Office Building Haripurdhar (SH- Providing and fixing windows, plastering, painting & distempering & providing sanitary fitting). | 99,862 | 2,000/- | Rs. 350/- | 02 Months | Class C & D |
| 9. | Restoration of Rain Damage on link road Kharahan to Deuri km. 0/00 to 4/975 (SH:- Removal of slips in km. 0/00 to 4/975) | 99,655 | 2,000/- | Rs. 350/- | 02 Months | Class C & D |
| 10. | Restoration of Rain Damage on Kuffer dadar Koli ka Bag Road km. 0/00 to 7/365 (SH:- Removal of slips in km. 0/00 to 3/200) | 99,868 | 2,000/- | Rs. 350/- | 02 Months | Class C & D |
| 11. | Restoration of Rain Damage on Kuffer dadar Koli ka Bag Road km. 0/00 to 7/365 (SH:- Removal of slips in km. 3/200 to 7/365) | 99,811 | 2,000/- | Rs. 350/- | 02 Months | Class C & D |
| 12. | Restoration of Rain Damage on Dalyanoo Pullilani Nainidhar Riad km. 0/00 to 22/800 (SH:- Removal of slips in km. 12/00 to 22/800) | 99,660 | 2,000/- | Rs. 350/- | 02 Months | Class C & D |
| 13. | Restoration of Rain Damage on Pullilani Bhalar Bhalona Road km. 0/00 to 16/00 (SH:- Removal of slips in km. 0/00 to 16/00) | 99,726 | 2,000/- | Rs. 350/- | 02 Months | Class C & D |
| 14. | Restoration of Rain Damage on Link road to village Chokar km 0/00 to 3/700 (SH:- Removal of slips in km 0/00 to 3/700) | 99,063 | 2000/- | Rs. 350/- | 02 Months | Class C & D |


Certificate: - It is certified that the tenders of above works are exigency /emergent nature and in public interest.

Terms and conditions:-

The contractors shall produce their latest registration/ renewal of their registration/ up to date filed GST return form GSTR-3b along with certificate of GST registration as per condition no. 16-iii/ EPF No. and earnest money should be accompanied with application. Application without earnest money will not be entertained.


2. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/Conditional tenders or tender by fax/ E- mail shall not be entertained/ considered and will summarily be rejected. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
 3. The offer shall remain valid up to **75 days**.
 4. The contractor/bidder should quoted in percentage in words as well as in figures failing which XEN reserves the right to accept/ reject any or all tenders.
 5. The contractor /bidders must inspect the site to ascertain /familiar the site conditions, accessibility etc. before quoting the bid/tender.
 6. The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who does not have more the two works in hand in any HPPWD Circle/Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each.
 7. That all your rates are inclusive of GST as such you will pay whole of it and you would not claim anything extra on this account from the Department.
 8. The provisions of notification issued vide Additional Chief Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP. Shimla notification No. PBW (B) A (3)1/2018 dated 13.04.2021 shall also be applicable.
- Provisions of the Addl. Chief Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP letter No. PBW(B)C(17)2/2012 dated 07.08.2018 are applicable.
9. The provisions of notification issued vide Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP. Shimla notification **No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 Dated: Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024** shall also be applicable.

The bidders are requested to submit their bid as per Notification issued by the Principal secretary PW to the Govt. of HP vide No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020-I dated 07.10.2021 and Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Shimla-2 letter No. PW/CTR/32-20/Genl. Inst. CPWD/2020-37996-38095 dated 13.03.2023.


Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HP.PWD; Sangrah.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD, Shimla-2 please.
2. The Chief Engineer (SZ) HPPWD Shimla-2 please.
3. The Deputy Commissioner Distt. at Nahan please.
4. The Superintending Engineers 12th Circle HPPWD Nahan please.
5. The SDM/BDO, Sangrah please.
6. All the Assistant Engineers under this Division.
7. The Drawing Branch of this office.
8. Notice Board.


Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HP.PWD, Sangrah.

| Schedule of Quantity | | | Job No. 1 | Estimated Cost: 99,897/- | | | |
|---|---|--------------|-----------|--|----------|--------------------------------------|-------|
| Name of Work:-C/O ITI Building at Maina Bag ,Distt. Sirmaur (H.P.)(SH:- Painting of Front Side & Left Hand side Portion of ITI Building at Maina Bag). | | | | Earnest Money: 2,000/- | | | |
| | | | | Time Period: one ⁰² Months | | | |
| Sr. No | Description of Item | Net Quantity | Unit | Rate | | Amount | |
| | | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth interior paint of required shade : Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface (13.111.1)including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 1154.88 | Sqm | Per square metre | 86.50 | Rupees Eighty six & Paise fifty Only | 99897 |
| Total:- | | | | | | | 99897 |

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)

Signature of contractor with full address.

Quoted rate in words (+/-)



Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HP.PWD. Sangrah.

| Schedule of Quantity | | | | Job No. 2 | | Estimated Cost: 99,897/- | |
|--|--|--------------|------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------------|-------|
| Name of Work:-C/O ITI Building at Maina Bag ,Distt. Sirmaur (H.P.)(SH:- Painting of Back Side & Right Hand Portion of ITI Building at Maina Bag). | | | | | | Earnest Money: 2,000/- | |
| | | | | | | Time Period: 02 Months | |
| Sr. No | Description of Item | Net Quantity | Unit | Rate | | Amount | |
| | | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth interior paint of required shade : Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface (13.111.1)including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 1154.88 | Sqm | Per square metre | 86.50 | Rupees Eighty six & Paise fifty Only | 99897 |
| Total:- | | | | | | | 99897 |

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)

Signature of contractor with full address.

Quoted rate in words (+/-)


Executive Engineer,
Sangraha Division
HP, PWD, Sangraha

| Schedule of Quantity | | | Job No. 3 | | Estimated Cost: 99,814/- | | |
|--|--|--------------|-----------|------------------|---|--------------------------------------|-------|
| Name of Work:-C/O ITI Building at Maina Bag ,Distt. Sirmaur (H.P.)(SH:- Painting of Interior Portion of Building i.e Corridor from Ground floor to Third floor & in stair case area from Ground floor to Third floor of ITI Building at Maina Bag). | | | | | Earnest Money: 2,000/- | | |
| | | | | | Time Period: One ^{Two} Months | | |
| Sr. No | Description of Item | Net Quantity | Unit | Rate | | Amount | |
| | | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth interior paint of required shade : Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface (13.111.1)including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 1153.92 | Sqm | Per square metre | 86.50 | Rupees Eighty six & Paise fifty Only | 99814 |
| Total:- | | | | | | 99814 | |

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)

Signature of contractor with full address.

Quoted rate in words (+/-)



Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HP.PWD. Sangrah.

| Schedule of Quantity | | | | Job No. | 4 | |
|--|---|--------------|------|------------------|--|--------|
| Name of Work:-C/O ITI Building at Maina Bag ,Distt. Sirmaur (H.P.)(SH:- Painting of Steel Surfaces at ITI Building at Maina Bag). | | | | | Estimated Cost: 91,429/- Earnest Money: 1,900/- Time Period: one Months | |
| Sr. No | Description of Item | Net Quantity | Unit | Rate | | Amount |
| | | | | In Figure | In Words | |
| 1 | Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work(13.99.1)including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 1697.84 | Sqm | Per square metre | 53.85 Rupees Fifty three & Paise eighty five Only | 91429 |
| Total:- | | | | | | 91429 |

Quated rate in figure (+/-)

Signature of contractor with full address.

Quated rate in words (+/-)


Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HP.PWD. Sangrah.

Schedule of Quantity

Job No.5

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain Damages on Kharkoli to Kotdihiman road Km. 0/00 to 15/170(SH:- C/O PCC RWall at RD.12/700 to 12/702.87)

Estimated Cost:
Earnest Money:99618
2,000/-

Time Limit:

02 Months

| Sr. No | Description of Item | Net Quantity | Unit | In Figure | Rate | Amount | |
|--------|---|--------------|-------------|-----------------|----------|--|-------|
| | | | | | In Words | Amount | |
| 1 | Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil, including saturated soil comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiselling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including dewatering where ever required, setting out to required lines, levels as shown on the drawings and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site, according to the HPPWD specification of 1990-Volume-I, and shorting out useful and un-useful materials and stacking the same in all leads, lifts and transportations of the usefull materials for filling in roadways embankments for grades improvements and levelling to required grades and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road on or approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means alongwith its levelling fine dressing and all labour, mechanieries materials, tools, equipments and incidental necessary to complete the work by mechanized means and labour(if any required). All useful materials such as stone single, aggregate and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side to the maximum possible extends in all leads, lifts through all modes of transportation and all others incidental charges any loss to the public and private properties during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractors and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respect including hauling/ carriage of all labours, equipments and materials to various locations through all mode of transportations in all leads, lifts to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. | 4.30 | cubic metre | Per cubic metre | 510.00 | Rupees (Five Hundred ten & Paise Zero) Only | 2193 |
| 2 | Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 and 1203 1:4:8 (One Cement : Four Sand: Eight Graded Stone Aggregate) 40mm (Forty Millimetre) including hauling/ carriage of all labours, equipments and materials to various locations through all mode of transportations in all leads, lifts to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. | 19.15 | cubic metre | Per cubic metre | 4505.83 | Rupees (Four Thousand five hundred five & Paise eighty three) Only | 86287 |
| 3 | Providing back filling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204,3,8,including hauling/ carriage of all labours, equipments and materials to various locations through all mode of transportations in all leads, lifts to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. | 8.60 | cubic metre | Per cubic metre | 978.00 | Rupees (Nine Hundred seventy eight & Paise Zero) Only | 8411 |
| 4 | Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia pvc pipe extending throught the full width of the structure with slopes of i(V).20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204,3,7 | 9 | No's | Each | 303.00 | Rupees (three Hundred three & Paise zero) Only | 2727 |
| Total | | | | | | | 99618 |

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)

Quoted rate in words.....

Signature of contractor with full address.

Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HPPWD Sangrah.


Schedule of Quantity

| Name of Work:- Restoration of rain Damages on Kharkoli to Kotidhiman road Km. 0/00 to 15/170(SH:- C/O PCC RWall at RD.12/705 to 12/707.88) | | | | | Job No.6 | Estimated Cost: | 99892 |
|--|--|--------------|-------------|-----------------|------------------|--|-----------|
| | | | | | | Earnest Money: | 2,000/- |
| | | | | | | Time Limit: | 02 Months |
| Sr. No | Description of Item | Net Quantity | Unit | In Figure | Rate In Words | Amount | |
| 1 | Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil, including saturated soil comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiselling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including dewatering where ever required, setting out to required lines, levels as shown on the drawings and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site, according to the HPPWD specification of 1990-Volume-I, and shorting out useful and un-useful materials and stacking the same in all leads, lifts and transportations of the useful materials for filling in roadways embankments for grades improvements and levelling to required grades and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road on or approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means alongwith its levelling fine dressing and all labour, mechaneries materials, tools, equipments and incidental necessary to complete the work by mechanized means and labour(if any required). All useful materials such as stone single, aggregate and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side to the maximum possible extends in all leads, lifts through all modes of transportation and all others incidental charges any loss to the public and private properties during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractors and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respect including hauling/ carriage of all labours, equipments and materials to various locations through all mode of transportations in all leads, lifts to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in - Charge. | 4.30 | cubic metre | Per cubic metre | 510.00 | Rupees (Five Hundred ten & Paise Zero) Only | 2193 |
| 2 | Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 1.4.8 (One Cement : Four Sand: Eight Graded Stone Aggregate) 40mm (Forty Milimetre) including hauling/ carriage of all labours, equipments and materials to various locations through all mode of transportations in all leads, lifts to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in - Charge. | 19.20 | cubic metre | Per cubic metre | 4505.83 | Rupees (Four thousand five hundred five & Paise eighty three) Only | 86512 |
| 3 | Providing back filling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204 3.8, including hauling/ carriage of all labours, equipments and materials to various locations through all mode of transportations in all leads, lifts to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in - Charge. | 8.65 | cubic metre | Per cubic metre | 978.00 | Rupees (Nine Hundred seventy eight & Paise Zero) Only | 8460 |
| 4 | Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia pvc pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slopes of (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204,3,7. | 9 | No's | Each | 303.00 | Rupees (three Hundred three & Paise zero) Only | 2727 |
| Total | | | | | | | 99892 |

Quated rate in figure (+/-)

Quated rate in words.....

Signature of contractor with full address.


 Executive Engineer,
 Sangrah Division,
 HPPWD Sangrah.

| Schedule of Quantity | | | | Job No.7 | | Estimated Cost: | |
|--|--|--------------|--------------|------------------|------------------|---|--------|
| Name of Work:- Repair & M/O HPPWD Type -II Staff Quarters (SH- Providing and fixing windows, plastering, painting & distemping & providing sanitary fitting in Set No. 1). | | | | Earnest Money: | | 2000/- | |
| Sr. No | Description of Item | Net Quantity | Unit | In Figure | Rate In Words | Two Months | |
| | | | | | | Time Limit: | Amount |
| 1 | Providing and fixing 19mm (nineteen millimetre) thick Commercial Board water proof shutters for cup boards i/c fixing with nickel plated piano hinges with screws etc complete)including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 9.88 | Square Meter | Per Square Meter | 2019.50 | (Rs. Two thousand nineteen & apsie fifty only) | 19953 |
| 2 | P/F 1.00 mm thick coloured or plain lamination sheet (summica) on boards/ply wood sheets with approved adhesive and nails complete etc including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 9.88 | Square Meter | Per Square Meter | 791.30 | (Rs. Seven hundred ninety one & paise thirty)only | 7818 |
| 3 | P/F square edged cover fillets (beading) 19mm *6mm section i/c mitring at junctions with wood screws and nails complete (1st class deodar wood)including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 27.00 | Square Meter | Per Square Meter | 66.00 | (Rs. Sixty six & paise Nil)only | 1782 |
| 4 | P/F panelled or panelled glazed shutters for doors, windows and celestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 3.12 | Square Meter | Per Square Meter | 2871.20 | (Rs. Two thousand eight hundred seventy one & paise twenty)only | 8958 |
| 5 | Providing and fixing glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows using 4 mm thick float glass panes, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws. (Second class teak wood 30 mm thick) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 2.48 | Square Meter | Per Square Meter | 3601.20 | (Rs. Three thousand six hundred one & paise twenty)only | 8924 |
| 6 | Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. sliding door bolts with nuts and screws etc. complete(250*16)mm including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 2.00 | Nos | Each | 222.00 | (Rs. Two hundred twenty two & paise Nil)only | 444 |
| 7 | P/F ISI marked oxidised M.S. tower Bolt with nuts and screws. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 4.00 | Nos | Each | 72.30 | (Rs. Seventy two & paise thirty)only | 289 |
| 7.1 | 200 *10mm | 12.00 | Nos | Each | 109.40 | (Rs. One hundred nine & paise forty)only | 1313 |
| 7.2 | 100*10 mm | | | | | | |
| 8 | P/F ISI marked oxidised M.S. handles conforming to IS: 4992 with necessary screws etc. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 4.00 | Nos | Each | 34.10 | (Rs. Thirty four & paise ten)only | 136 |
| 8.1 | 125 mm | 22.00 | Nos | Each | 30.20 | (Rs. Thirty & paise twenty)only | 664 |
| 8.2 | 100 mm | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | |
|------|---|--------|--------------|-------------------|---------|--|--------------|
| 9 | P/F brass curtain rods 1.25mm with two brass brackets fixed with brass screws and wooden plugs etc. wherever necessary complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 7.00 | Rmt | Per Running Meter | 294.00 | (Rs. Two hundred ninety four & paise Nil) only | 2058 |
| 9.1 | 20 mm diameter | | | | | | |
| 10 | Providing and fixing kitchen sink with C.I. brackets, C.P. brass chain with rubber plug, 40mm C.P. brass waste complete, including painting the fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 1 | Nos | Each | 2863.40 | (Rs. Two thousand eight hundred sixty three & paise forty) only | 2863 |
| 10.1 | White glazed fire clay kitchen sink of size 600 *450*250 mm, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | | | | | | |
| 11 | Providing and fixing toilet paper holder, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 1 | Nos | Each | 512.50 | (Rs. Five hundred twelve & paise | 513 |
| 11.1 | C.P. Brass | | | | | | |
| 12 | Providing and fixing 10mm thick anti skid water proof stain and impact resistant heavy duty vetrified tiles Nitco or equivalent 600x600mmx10mm manufactured of approved shade and colour in flooring, treads of steps and landings laid over 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) jointed with cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles as required complete, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 8.25 | Square Meter | Per Square Meter | 1398.40 | (Rs. One thousand three hundred ninety eight & paise forty) only | 11537 |
| 13 | Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), Jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 16.50 | Square Meter | Per Square Meter | 913.10 | (Rs. Nine hundred thirteen & paise ten) only | 15066 |
| 14 | Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm of approved brand and manufacture over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 198.79 | Square Meter | Per Square Meter | 86.80 | (Rs. Eighty six & paise eighty) only. | 17255 |
| | Total | | | | | | 99573 |

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)

Quoted rate in words (+/-)

Signature of contractor with full address.

Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HP.PWD, Sankrah.

Schedule of Quantity

Job No. 8

Estimated Cost:

99862

Name of Work: Repair & M/O AE HPPWD Office Building Haripurthar (SH- Providing and fixing windows, plastering, painting & distemping & providing sanitary fitting).

Earnest Money:

2,000/-

Time Limit:

Two Months

Description of Item

Net Quantity

Unit

In Figure

Rate

In Words

Amount

1 Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in Charge. (With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.

51.94 Sqm

Per Square metre

318.90

(Rs. Three hundred eighteen & paise ninety only)

16564

6.61 Sqm

Per Square Meter

1053.90

(Rs. One thousand fifty three & paise ninety) only

6962.00

2 Renewing glass panes, with wooden fillets wherever necessary: Float glass panes of nominal thickness 4 mm (weight not less than 10kg/sqm) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge

0.68 Sqm

Per Square Meter

3828.40

(Rs. Three thousand eight hundred twenty eight & paise forty) only

2584.00

3 Providing and fixing glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows using 4 mm thick float glass panes, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws. (Second class teak wood 30 mm thick) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.

4 P/F ISI marked oxidised M.S. tower Bolt with nuts and screws including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.

1.00 Nos

Each

44.20

(Rs. Forty four & paise twenty) only

44.00

4.1 100*10 mm P/F ISI marked oxidised M.S. handles conforming to IS: 4992 with necessary screws etc. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.

1.00 Nos

Each

34.10

(Rs. Thirty four & paise ten) only

34.00

5.1 100 mm P/F brass curtain rods 1.25mm with two brass brackets fixed with brass screws and wooden plugs etc. wherever necessary complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.

7.00 Rmt

Per Running metre

241.50

(Rs. Two hundred forty one & paise fifty) only

1691.00

6.1 20 mm diameter

7 Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.

| | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--------|-----|------------------|---------|--|--------------|
| White Vitreous China wash basin size 550 * 400 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps | | 2 | Nos | Each | 3017.60 | (Rs. Three thousand seventeen & paise sixty)only | 6035.00 |
| 8 | Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white vitreous china flushing cistern & C.P. flush bend with fittings & C.I. brackets, 40 mm flush bend, overflow arrangement with specials of standard make and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 2 | Nos | Each | 5737.40 | (Rs. Five thousand seven hundred thirty seven & paise forty)only | 11475.00 |
| 9 | P/F 600 * 450 mm bevelled edge mirror of superior glass complete with 6 mm thickhardboardgroundfixedwoodencleatswithC.P. brass screws and washers complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 2 | Nos | Each | 1114.20 | (Rs. One thousand one hundred fourteen & paise twenty)only | 2228.00 |
| 10 | Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm of approved brand and manufacture over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 168.10 | Sqm | Per Square Meter | 86.80 | (Rs. Eighty six & paise eighty)only | 14591.00 |
| 11 | Wall painting (two coats) with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture for interior grade on undecorated concrete/stone/plastered wall surfaces to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth including applying of putty a required for meting the surface including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 373.81 | Sqm | Per Square Meter | 49.40 | (Rs. Forty nine & paise forty)only | 18466.00 |
| 12 | Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new wood and wood based surfaces, with readymixed paint including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 180.74 | Sqm | Per Square Meter | 99.30 | (Rs. Ninety nine & paise thirty)only | 17948.00 |
| 13 | Providing and fixing C.P. brass long nose bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighting not less than 810 gms. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 2 | Nos | Each | 620.20 | (Rs. Six hundred twenty & paise twenty)only | 1240.00 |
| Total | | | | | | | 99862 |

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)

Quoted rate in words (+/-)

Executive Engineer,

Sangrah Division,

HP.PWD. Sangrah

Signature of contractor with full address.

Schedule of Quantity

Job No.9

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damage on link road Kharahan to Deuri km. 0/00 to 4/975 (SH:- Removal of slips in km. 0/00 to 4/975)

Estimated Cost: 99655

Earnest Money: 2,000/-

Time Limit: Two Months

| S.No | Description of Item | Unit | Rate | | Amount |
|----------------|--|---------------------|-----------|---|--------------|
| | | | In figure | in words | |
| 1 | Removal of landslide in all kind of soils (including saturated soil, boulder and rocky portion requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal unserviceable cut material in all leads, lifts as per technical satisfaction clause 302.3.5 and 161.10 including leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 1166.37 cum per cum | 85.44 | (Rs. Eight Five & paise forty four)only | 99655 |
| Total:- | | | | | 99655 |

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)

Quoted rate%)

Signature of contractor with full address.


Executive Engineer,
Sangraha Division,
HPPWD Sangraha

Schedule of Quantity

Job No.10

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damage on Kuffer dadar Koli ka Bag Road km. 0/00 to 7/365 (SH:-
Removal of slips in km. 0/00 to 3/200)


| | |
|-----------------|------------|
| Estimated Cost: | 99868 |
| Earnest Money: | 2,000/- |
| Time Limit: | Two Months |

| S.No | Description of Item | | Unit | Rate | | Amount |
|---------|--|-------------|---------|-----------|--|--------|
| | | | | In figure | in words | |
| 1 | Removal of landslide in all kind of soils (including saturated soil, boulder and rocky portion requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal unserviceable cut material in all leads, lifts as per technical satisfaction clause 302.3.5 and 161.10 including leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 1168.87 cum | per cum | 85.44 | (Rs. Eight Five & paise forty four) only | 99868 |
| Total:- | | | | | | 99868 |

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)

Quoted rate

Signature of contractor with full address.


Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HPPWD Sangrah.

Schedule of Quantity

Job No.11

| | |
|-----------------|------------|
| Estimated Cost: | 99811 |
| Earnest Money: | 2,000/- |
| Time Limit: | Two Months |

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damage on Kuffer dadar Koli ka Bag Road km. 0/00 to 7/365 (SH:-
Removal of slips in km. 3/200 to 7/365)

| S.No | Description of Item | Unit | Rate | | Amount |
|---------|--|------------------------|-----------|--|--------|
| | | | In figure | in words | |
| 1 | Removal of landslide in all kind of soils (including saturated soil, boulder and rocky portion requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal unserviceable cut material in all leads, lifts as per technical satisfaction clause 302.3.5 and 161.10 including leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 1168.20 cum per cum | 85.44 | (Rs. Eight Five & paise forty four) only | 99811 |
| Total:- | | | | | 99811 |

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)

Quoted rate

Signature of contractor with full address.


Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HPPWD Sangrah

Schedule of Quantity

Job No. 12

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damage on Dalyanoo Pullilani Nainidhar Riad km. 0/00 to 22/800 (SH:- Removal of slips in km. 12/00 to 22/800)

| | |
|-----------------|-------|
| Estimated Cost: | 99660 |
|-----------------|-------|

Earnest Money: 2,000/-


Time Limit: Two Months

| S.No | Description of Item | Unit | Rate | | Amount |
|---------|--|---------------------|-----------|---|--------|
| | | | In figure | in words | |
| 1 | Removal of landslide in all kind of soils (including saturated soil, boulder and rocky portion requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal unserviceable cut material in all leads,lifts as per technical satisfaction clause 302.3.5 and 161.10 including leads,lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 1166.43 cum per cum | 85.44 | (Rs. Eight Five & paise forty four)only | 99660 |
| Total:- | | | | | 99660 |

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)

Quoted rate

Signature of contractor with full address.


Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HPPWD Sangrah.

Schedule of Quantity

Job No.13

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damage on Pullilani Bhalar Bhalona Road km. 0/00 to 16/00 (SH:- Removal of slips in km. 0/00 to 16/00)


| | |
|-----------------|------------|
| Estimated Cost: | 99726 |
| Earnest Money: | 2,000/- |
| Time Limit: | Two Months |

| S.No | Description of Item | Unit | Rate | | Amount |
|---------|--|---------------------|-----------|---|--------|
| | | | In figure | in words | |
| 1 | Removal of landslide in all kind of soils (including saturated soil, boulder and rocky portion requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal unserviceable cut material in all leads,lifts as per technical satisfaction clause 302.3.5 and 161.10 including leads,lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 1167.20 cum per cum | 85.44 | (Rs. Eight Five & paise forty four)only | 99726 |
| Total:- | | | | | 99726 |

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)

Quoted rate

Signature of contractor with full address.


Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HPPWD Sangrah.

Schedule of Quantity

Job No.14

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damage on Link road to Village Chokar Km. 0/00 to 3/700 (SH:-

Removal of slips in Km. 0/00 to 3/700)


| | |
|-----------------|------------|
| Estimated Cost: | 99063 |
| Earnest Money: | 2,000/- |
| Time Limit: | Two Months |

| S.No | Description of Item | Unit | Rate | | Amount |
|---------|--|---------------------|-----------|---|--------|
| | | | In figure | in words | |
| 1 | Removal of slips and land slide in all kind of soils (including saturated soil, boulder and rocky portion requiring blasting) by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal unserviceable cut material in all leads, lifts as per technical satisfaction clause 302.3.5 and 1611 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 1159.45 cum per cum | 85.44 | (Rs. Eight Five & paise forty four)only | 99063 |
| Total:- | | | | | 99063 |

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)

Quoted rate

Signature of contractor with full address.


 Executive Engineer,
 Sangrah Division,
 HPPWD Sangrah